KINGFISHER COUNTY COMMISSIONER MINUTES
August 12, 2025

Minutes of the regular meeting of Kingfisher County Board of County Commissioners was held on August
12, 2025. Advanced notice of the meeting was posted on bulletin board next to the Commissioner’s
office and the north entrance on August 7, 2025 at 9:00 am.

1. Chairman Anthony Schwarz called the meeting to order at 9:00am with Commissioners Sparks
leading the flag salute. Roll call was read with the following responses: Moss — present; Sparks —
present; Schwarz — present.

2. Guest: Gary Reid, Kingfisher Times & Free Press; Kelly Buck, Citizen; Nik Smith, Engineer; Aaron
Pitts, Sheriff; Ryan Deatherage, 911/Emergency Management; and Emily Lee, County Clerk.

Action ltems:

Fy 24-25

General:

2160 Northwest Hospitality $348.00 M &0
Highway:

2172  Crimson Well Service $3,010.00 M&O
2173  Firetrol Protection Systems $468.00 M&O
Sheriff Service Fee:

362 MTM Recognition Corp $468.55 M&O0
Jail Sales Tax:

387  Turn Key Health Clinic $15.00 M & O
% Cent Sales Tax:

147 NAFECO $3,415.00 M&OQO
FY 25-26

General:

150 Fuelman $7,207.47 M&O
151 Kingfisher Public Works $264.33 M&O
152 Eureka Water $17.49 M&O0
153 Cellco $80.02 M&OQO
154  Eureka Water $33.39 ~M&O
155 Bancfirst $22,532.66 M &0
156 Kingfisher Times & Free Press $1,441.40 M&O
157  Ace Hardware $87.56 M&O0
158  Staples Credit Plan $206.38 M&O
159 Kingfisher Office Supply $830.60 M &0
160 Eureka Water $25.44 M &0
161 Cimarron Electric $3,527.32 . M&O
162  Kingfisher Public Works $2,365.47 M&O0
163 OA Cheeks $3,700.00 M&O

164 Kingfisher Public Works $1,192.76 M & O



165 Kingfisher Public Works
166 Kingfisher Office Supply
167 Amazon

168 Katrina Hertensen

169 Kingfisher Office Supply
170 Service Oklahoma

i Pioneer Telephone

172 Pioneer Telephone

173 Crandall & Sanders

174 State Auditor & Inspector
175 State Auditor & Inspector
176 State Auditor & Inspector
177  limmy Robinson
Highway:

128 Unifirst First Aid & Safety
129 L & M Supply

130 P & K Equipt

131 Ace Hardware

132 Atwoods

133  CLBoyd

134 Cintas First Aid & Safety
135 Dolese

136 Dover Public Works Trust
137 Fastenal Co

138 Earnheart Oil

139 K & S Tire

140 Napa

141 Govt Acct Services

142 P & K Equipt

143 Premier Truck

144 Oreilly’s

145 Wheeler Brothers

146 WBC

147 Rush Truck Center

148 Bruckner Truck Sales
149 Ranger Ron Const

150 Ranger Ron Const

151 Schwarz QOil

152 Jims Welding

153 Department of Labor
154 Yellowhouse

155 Atwoods

156 Bruckner Truck Sales
157 Dolese

$418.82
$207.10
$64.13
$100.80
$903.87
$51.00
$239.71
$2,609.90
$165.00
$758.75
$724.75
$3,038.00
$215.00

$107.07
$374.94
$1,101.70
$347.81
$279.25
$208.30
$197.60
$18,040.83
$35.34
$62.98
$382.20
$3,980.39
$3,368.47
$652.30
$1,304.68
$779.51
$19.26
$258.26
$47.60
$300.00
$436.54
$13,440.00
$22,365.20
$17,351.57
$1,966.21
$25.00
$1,448.45
$514.24
$1,401.29
$35,902.74

M&O
M &0
M&O
Travel
M&O
M&O
M&Q
M&O
M&O
M & O
M&O
M&O
M&O

M&O
M&O
M & O
M & O
M&O
M&O
M&O
M & O
M &0
M& O
M &0
M&O
M&O
M & O
M&O
M & O
M & O
M&O
M&O
M&O
M &O
M &0
M&O
M & O
M&O
M&O
M &0
M&O
M&O0
M &0



158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201

Garrison Lumber
Lightle Sand & Const
Napa

P & K Equipt
Dolese

Dolese

Sweet Spot Auto
Dolese

Dollar Trucking
Four JS Tire
Kellpro

Lightle Sand & Const
Dolese

Haskell Lemon

K & S Tire

Four JS Tire
Dolese

Dolese

Jesse Bullis

L & M Supply
Jims Welding
Dolese

Dollar Trucking
Dolese

Four JS Tire

Four JS Tire

P & K Equipt
Bruckner Truck Sales
Four JS Tire

Four JS Tire

Ace Hardware
Rother Brothers
Kingfisher Office Supply
Schwarz Oil
Strohs Surplus

K & S Tire

K & S Tire
Atwoods
Atwoods

Napa

Dolese

Ranger Ron Const
Eureka Water
Yellowhouse

$112.56
$37,373.94
$384.64
$1,297.44
$77,272.95
$78,373.60
$1,264.95
$82,293.84
$40,892.09
$435.00
$2,784.00
$39,913.54
$45,655.87
$4,612.23
$12,012.16
$615.00
$43,704.33
$33,429.35
$515.00
$1,233.72
$3,282.27
$57,898.42
$3,171.30

- $52,847.70

$3,163.95
$1,260.00
$412.03
$541.36
$901.00
$851.00
$224.55
$549.99
$92.99
$17,394.70
$34.99
$959.95
$1,205.97
$5.98
$1,439.97
$1,436.12
$33,311.48
$16,000.00
$178.19
$381,090.00

M&O
M&O
M&O
M &0
M&O
M&O
M&O
M&O
M&O0
M&O
M&O
M&O
M &0
M&O
M&O
M&O
M &0
M &0
M&O
M&O
M&O
M&O
M&O
M &0
M &0
M&O
M&O
M&O
M & O
M&O
M&O
M&O
M&O
M&O
M&O
M&O
M & O
M&O
M&O
M&O
M &0
M&O
M &0
Capital Qutlay



202 Vestis
203 Amazon
204 Yellowhouse

911:

25 Pioneer Telephone
26 Pioneer Telephone
Health Dept:

14 Cade Cooper

15 Blair Coughlan

16 Standley Systems

17 AT&T DW Holdings

18 AT&T DW Holdings

19 Cimarron Exterminator
20 OA Cheeks

21 RK Black

22 Pioneer Telephone
Resale:

5 Kingfisher Office Supply
6 County Treasurer Assoc.
7 Kingfisher County Clerk

Sheriff Commissary:

17 US Foods

Sheriff Service Fee:

14 Merit Network Solutions
15 Mollmans Water

16 Atwoods

17 Atwoods

Donations:

1 Jerry Potter

Extension:

9 Eureka Water

10 Pioneer Telephone

11 Lindy Peterman

12 Kingfisher Office Supply
13 Ace Hardware

14 Kingfisher Public Works
Free Fair:
17 Kingfisher Public Works

18 Pioneer Telephone
19 Napa

20 Atwoods

Jail Sales Tax:

31 Crandall & Sanders

$270.75
$109.94
$2,432.28

$412.59
$53.37

$150.00
$168.28
$173.77
$259.25
$1.33
$100.00
$909.75
$50.00
$1,045.68

$299.98
$250.00
$22.00

$725.84

$600.00
$220.85
$306.77
$4,196.00

$1,818.57

$30.14
$235.73
$256.07
$238.17
$60.33
$314.11

$2,206.02
$69.90
$298.36
$47.98

$1,854.86

M &0
M &0
M&O

M&O
M&QO

M&O
Travel
M&O
M&O
M&O
M&O
M &0
M&O0
M&O

M & O
M &0
M&O

M &0

M&O
M&O
M&O
M&O

M&O

M&O
M&O
Travel

M&O
M&O
M&O0

M&O
M&O
M&O
M & O

M&O



% Cent Sales Tax:

17 Jerry Potter $14,696.12 Capital Outlay
18 Shawnee Milling $1,104.11 M&O
19 Temple Het & Air S400.00 M& O
Museum:

4 Kingfisher Public Works $1,578.00 M&O
5 Kingfisher Office Supply $997.20 M &0
6 Ace Hardware $73.95 M &0
% Cent Sales Tax:

24 Critical Comm $179.05 M & O
25 OEMA $159.00 M&O
26 North Blaine Water $83.36 M&O
27 Cimarron Electric $40.61 M & O
28 Sooner Plains $120.11 M&O
29 Jacket Express ' $35.98 M&O

Motion was passed with the following votes cast: Moss-Yes, Sparks-Yes, Schwarz-Yes.

No discussion or action taken on erosion along NS 2860 Road within District 1.

A motion was made by Moss and seconded by Sparks to Table Bid#1-25-26 until next week on
BOCC meeting August 18, 2025.
Motion was passed with the following votes cast: Moss-Yes, Sparks-Yes, Schwarz-Yes.

A motion was made by Moss and seconded by Sparks to approve removing Jason Harrison as
Requisitioning Officer and adding Kimberly Prack for Chisholm Trail Museum.
Motion was passed with the following votes cast: Moss-Yes, Sparks-Yes, Schwarz-Yes.

A motion was made by Schwarz and seconded by Sparks to approve Public Service/Access Drive
for Devon Energy

Location: 2,100° West of intersection on E0870 & N2840 South into. Sec. 28-15-7 Dist. 3
Culvert Size: 24” Steel

Motion was passed with the following votes cast: Moss-Yes, Sparks-Yes, Schwarz-Yes.

A motion was made by Moss and seconded by Sparks to approve Public Service/Access Drive for
Kevin Bass

Location: 20818 N 2950 RD Sec.8-16-5 Dist. 1
Culvert Size: 2x18” :

Motion was passed with the following votes cast: Moss-Yes, Sparks-Yes, Schwarz-Yes

A motion was made by Schwarz and seconded by Moss to approve Road Right of Way for Devon

Energy
1. Starting in SW SE Sec. 29-15-7 ending in NW NE Sec. 29-15-7 Dist. 3
Motion was passed with the following votes cast: Moss-Yes, Sparks-Yes, Schwarz-Yes



9.

10.

11.

12.

13

14.

15.

A motion was made by Sparks and seconded by Moss to approve minutes of the regular meeting
held August 4, 2025; Agenda, Purchase Orders, Warrants, Payroll for August 12, 2025 for FY:24-
25 and FY: 25-26.

Motion was passed with the following votes cast: Moss-Yes, Sparks-Yes, Schwarz-Yes

A motion was made by Moss and seconded by Sparks to approve monthly reports for Court
Clerk, Treasurer, and Sheriff.
Motion was passed with the following votes cast: Moss-Yes, Sparks-Yes, Schwarz-Yes

A motion was made by Sparks and seconded by Moss to approve reimbursements for District
Attorney and Election Board for the month of July 2025.
Motion was passed with the following votes cast: Moss-Yes, Sparks-Yes, Schwarz-Yes

A motion was made by Moss and seconded by Sparks to approve monthly Appropriations and
Transfers for the month of July, 2025.
Motion was passed with the following votes cast: Moss-Yes, Sparks-Yes, Schwarz-Yes

New business: None
Consideration and Possible Action with respect to any other matters not known about or which
could not have been foreseen prior to the posting of this agenda.

Board Comments/Announcements: Commissioner Sparks says City of Hennessey meets tonight
and say there is a possibility of finalizing Deed for District 2 Property. Highway departments will
also have a Safety meeting coming up next month on Sept. 18" at the Fairgrounds at 8:30am.

Adjournment: 9:20 am

A motion was made by Moss and seconded by Sparks to adjourn.

Motion passed with the following votes cast: Moss- Yes, Sparks-Yes, Schwarz-Yes.

Details Concerning the above listed purchase orders/claims are available in the County Clerk’s

Office. All records are open to the public, and any person may examine same during regular office
hours.

Approve this 18" day of August, 2025.

A

Anthony Schwarz, Chairman

% ¥ a1
Jeff Mloss, Vice Chairman




Mike Sparks, Member
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