KINGFISHER COUNTY COMMISSIONER MINUTES August 12, 2025

Minutes of the regular meeting of Kingfisher County Board of County Commissioners was held on August 12, 2025. Advanced notice of the meeting was posted on bulletin board next to the Commissioner's office and the north entrance on August 7, 2025 at 9:00 am.

- 1. Chairman Anthony Schwarz called the meeting to order at 9:00am with Commissioners Sparks leading the flag salute. Roll call was read with the following responses: Moss present; Sparks present; Schwarz present.
- 2. Guest: Gary Reid, Kingfisher Times & Free Press; Kelly Buck, Citizen; Nik Smith, Engineer; Aaron Pitts, Sheriff; Ryan Deatherage, 911/Emergency Management; and Emily Lee, County Clerk.

tality	\$348.00	M & O
vice	\$3,010.00	M & O
n Systems	\$468.00	M & O
n Corp	\$468.55	M & O
Clinic	\$15.00	M & O
	\$3,415.00	M & O
	\$7,207.47	M & O
Works	\$264.33	M & O
	\$17.49	M & O
	\$80.02	M & O
	\$33.39	M & O
	\$22,532.66	M & O
& Free Press	\$1,441.40	M & O
	\$87.56	M & O
n	\$206.38	M & O
Supply	\$830.60	M & O
	\$25.44	M & O
	\$3,527.32	. M & O
Works	\$2,365.47	M & O
Works	\$2,365.47 \$3,700.00	M & O M & O
	tality vice n Systems n Corp Clinic Works & Free Press n Supply	\$3,010.00 \$468.00 \$15.00 \$3,415.00 \$3,415.00 \$7,207.47 \$264.33 \$17.49 \$80.02 \$33.39 \$22,532.66 \$46.38 \$17.49 \$80.02 \$33.39 \$22,532.66 \$1,441.40 \$87.56 \$1,441.40 \$87.56 \$1,441.40 \$87.56 \$1,441.40 \$87.56 \$1,441.40 \$87.56 \$1,441.40 \$87.56 \$1,441.40 \$87.56 \$1,441.40 \$87.56 \$1,441.40 \$87.56 \$1,441.40 \$87.56 \$1,441.40 \$87.56 \$1,441.40 \$1,44

165	Kingfisher Public Works	\$418.82	M & O
166	Kingfisher Office Supply	\$207.10	M & O
167	Amazon	\$64.13	M & O
168	Katrina Hertensen	\$100.80	Travel
169	Kingfisher Office Supply	\$903.87	M & O
170	Service Oklahoma	\$51.00	M & O
171	Pioneer Telephone	\$239.71	M & O
172	Pioneer Telephone	\$2,609.90	M & O
173	Crandall & Sanders	\$165.00	M & O
174	State Auditor & Inspector	\$758.75	M & O
175	State Auditor & Inspector	\$724.75	M & O
176	State Auditor & Inspector	\$3,038.00	M & O
177	Jimmy Robinson	\$215.00	M & O
Highwa	•	,	
128	Unifirst First Aid & Safety	\$107.07	M & O
129	L & M Supply	\$374.94	M & O
130	P & K Equipt	\$1,101.70	M & O
131	Ace Hardware	\$347.81	M & O
132	Atwoods	\$279.25	M & 0
133	CL Boyd	\$208.30	M & O
134	Cintas First Aid & Safety	\$197.60	M & O
135	Dolese	\$18,040.83	M & O
136	Dover Public Works Trust	\$35.34	M & O
137	Fastenal Co	\$62.98	M & 0
138	Earnheart Oil	\$382.20	M & O
139	K & S Tire	\$3,980.39	M & 0
140	Napa	\$3,368.47	M & 0
141	Govt Acct Services	\$652.30	M & O
142	P & K Equipt	\$1,304.68	M & O
143	Premier Truck	\$779.51	M & O
144	Oreilly's	\$19.26	M & O
145	Wheeler Brothers	\$258.26	M & O
146	WBC	\$47.60	M & O
147	Rush Truck Center	\$300.00	M & O
148	Bruckner Truck Sales	\$436.54	M & O
149	Ranger Ron Const	\$13,440.00	M & O
150	Ranger Ron Const	\$22,365.20	M & O
151	Schwarz Oil	\$17,351.57	M & O
152	Jims Welding	\$1,966.21	M & 0
153	Department of Labor	\$25.00	M & 0
154	Yellowhouse	\$1,448.45	M & O
155	Atwoods	\$514.24	M & O
156	Bruckner Truck Sales	\$1,401.29	M & O
157	Dolese	\$35,902.74	M & 0

158	Garrison Lumber	\$112.56	M & O
159	Lightle Sand & Const	\$37,373.94	M & O
160	Napa	\$384.64	M & O
161	P & K Equipt	\$1,297.44	M & O
162	Dolese	\$77,272.95	M & O
163	Dolese	\$78,373.60	M & O
164	Sweet Spot Auto	\$1,264.95	M & O
165	Dolese	\$82,293.84	M & O
166	Dollar Trucking	\$40,892.09	M & O
167	Four JS Tire	\$435.00	M & O
168	Kellpro	\$2,784.00	M & O
169	Lightle Sand & Const	\$39,913.54	M & O
170	Dolese	\$45,655.87	M & O
171	Haskell Lemon	\$4,612.23	M & O
172	K & S Tire	\$12,012.16	M & O
173	Four JS Tire	\$615.00	M & O
174	Dolese	\$43,704.33	M & O
175	Dolese	\$33,429.35	M & O
176	Jesse Bullis	\$515.00	M & O
177	L & M Supply	\$1,233.72	M & O
178	Jims Welding	\$3,282.27	M & O
179	Dolese	\$57,898.42	M & O
180	Dollar Trucking	\$3,171.30	M & O
181	Dolese	\$52,847.70	M & O
182	Four JS Tire	\$3,163.95	M & O
183	Four JS Tire	\$1,260.00	M & O
184	P & K Equipt	\$412.03	M & O
185	Bruckner Truck Sales	\$541.36	M & O
186	Four JS Tire	\$901.00	M & O
187	Four JS Tire	\$851.00	M & O
188	Ace Hardware	\$224.55	M & O
189	Rother Brothers	\$549.99	M & O
190	Kingfisher Office Supply	\$92.99	M & O
191	Schwarz Oil	\$17,394.70	M & O
192	Strohs Surplus	\$34.99	M & O
193	K & S Tire	\$959.95	M & O
194	K & S Tire	\$1,205.97	M & O
195	Atwoods	\$5.98	M & O
196	Atwoods	\$1,439.97	M & O
197	Napa	\$1,436.12	M & O
198	Dolese	\$33,311.48	M & O
199	Ranger Ron Const	\$16,000.00	M & O
200	Eureka Water	\$178.19	M & O
201	Yellowhouse	\$381,090.00	Capital Outlay

202	Vestis	\$270.75	M & O
203	Amazon	\$109.94	M & O
204	Yellowhouse	\$2,432.28	M & O
911:			
25	Pioneer Telephone	\$412.59	M & O
26	Pioneer Telephone	\$53.37	M & O
Health	Dept:		
14	Cade Cooper	\$150.00	M & O
15	Blair Coughlan	\$168.28	Travel
16	Standley Systems	\$173.77	M & O
17	AT&T DW Holdings	\$259.25	M & O
18	AT&T DW Holdings	\$1.33	M & O
19	Cimarron Exterminator	\$100.00	M & O
20	OA Cheeks	\$909.75	M & O
21	RK Black	\$50.00	M & O
22	Pioneer Telephone	\$1,045.68	M & O
Resale	e:		
5	Kingfisher Office Supply	\$299.98	M & O
6	County Treasurer Assoc.	\$250.00	M & O
7	Kingfisher County Clerk	\$22.00	M & O
Sherif	f Commissary:		
17	US Foods	\$725.84	M & O
Sherif	f Service Fee:		
14	Merit Network Solutions	\$600.00	M & O
15	Mollmans Water	\$220.85	M & O
16	Atwoods	\$306.77	M & O
17	Atwoods	\$4,196.00	M & O
Donat	ions:		
1	Jerry Potter	\$1,818.57	M & O
Exten	sion:		
9	Eureka Water	\$30.14	M & O
10	Pioneer Telephone	\$235.73	M & O
11	Lindy Peterman	\$256.07	Travel
12	Kingfisher Office Supply	\$238.17	M & O
13	Ace Hardware	\$60.33	M & O
14	Kingfisher Public Works	\$314.11	M & O
Free F	Fair:		
17	Kingfisher Public Works	\$2,206.02	M & O
18	Pioneer Telephone	\$69.90	M & O
19	Napa	\$298.36	M & O
20	Atwoods	\$47.98	M & O
Jail Sales Tax:			
31	Crandall & Sanders	\$1,854.86	M & O

t Sales Tax:		
Jerry Potter	\$14,696.12	Capital Outlay
Shawnee Milling	\$1,104.11	M & O
Temple Het & Air	\$400.00	M & O
ım:		
Kingfisher Public Works	\$1,578.00	M & O
Kingfisher Office Supply	\$997.20	M & O
Ace Hardware	\$73.95	M & O
: Sales Tax:		
Critical Comm	\$179.05	M & O
OEMA	\$159.00	M & O
North Blaine Water	\$83.36	M & O
Cimarron Electric	\$40.61	M & O
Sooner Plains	\$120.11	M & O
Jacket Express	\$35.98	M & O
Motion was passed with the following votes cast: Moss-Yes, Sparks-Yes, Schwarz-Yes.		
	Jerry Potter Shawnee Milling Temple Het & Air Im: Kingfisher Public Works Kingfisher Office Supply Ace Hardware Sales Tax: Critical Comm OEMA North Blaine Water Cimarron Electric Sooner Plains Jacket Express	Jerry Potter \$14,696.12 Shawnee Milling \$1,104.11 Temple Het & Air \$400.00 Im: Kingfisher Public Works \$1,578.00 Kingfisher Office Supply \$997.20 Ace Hardware \$73.95 Sales Tax: Critical Comm \$179.05 OEMA \$159.00 North Blaine Water \$83.36 Cimarron Electric \$40.61 Sooner Plains \$120.11 Jacket Express \$35.98

- 3. No discussion or action taken on erosion along NS 2860 Road within District 1.
- A motion was made by Moss and seconded by Sparks to Table Bid#1-25-26 until next week on BOCC meeting August 18, 2025.
 Motion was passed with the following votes cast: Moss-Yes, Sparks-Yes, Schwarz-Yes.
- A motion was made by Moss and seconded by Sparks to approve removing Jason Harrison as Requisitioning Officer and adding Kimberly Prack for Chisholm Trail Museum.
 Motion was passed with the following votes cast: Moss-Yes, Sparks-Yes, Schwarz-Yes.
- A motion was made by Schwarz and seconded by Sparks to approve Public Service/Access Drive for Devon Energy

Location: 2,100' West of intersection on E0870 & N2840 South into. Sec. 28-15-7

Dist. 3

Culvert Size: 24" Steel

Motion was passed with the following votes cast: Moss-Yes, Sparks-Yes, Schwarz-Yes.

7. A motion was made by Moss and seconded by Sparks to approve Public Service/Access Drive for Kevin Bass

Location: 20818 N 2950 RD Sec.8-16-5

Dist. 1

Culvert Size: 2x18"

Motion was passed with the following votes cast: Moss-Yes, Sparks-Yes, Schwarz-Yes

8. A motion was made by Schwarz and seconded by Moss to approve Road Right of Way for Devon Energy

1. Starting in SW SE Sec. 29-15-7 ending in NW NE Sec. 29-15-7

Dist. 3

Motion was passed with the following votes cast: Moss-Yes, Sparks-Yes, Schwarz-Yes

9. A motion was made by Sparks and seconded by Moss to approve minutes of the regular meeting held August 4, 2025; Agenda, Purchase Orders, Warrants, Payroll for August 12, 2025 for FY:24-25 and FY: 25-26.

Motion was passed with the following votes cast: Moss-Yes, Sparks-Yes, Schwarz-Yes

10. A motion was made by Moss and seconded by Sparks to approve monthly reports for Court Clerk, Treasurer, and Sheriff.

Motion was passed with the following votes cast: Moss-Yes, Sparks-Yes, Schwarz-Yes

11. A motion was made by Sparks and seconded by Moss to approve reimbursements for District Attorney and Election Board for the month of July 2025.

Motion was passed with the following votes cast: Moss-Yes, Sparks-Yes, Schwarz-Yes

12. A motion was made by Moss and seconded by Sparks to approve monthly Appropriations and Transfers for the month of July, 2025.

Motion was passed with the following votes cast: Moss-Yes, Sparks-Yes, Schwarz-Yes

13. New business: None

Consideration and Possible Action with respect to any other matters not known about or which could not have been foreseen prior to the posting of this agenda.

- 14. Board Comments/Announcements: Commissioner Sparks says City of Hennessey meets tonight and say there is a possibility of finalizing Deed for District 2 Property. Highway departments will also have a Safety meeting coming up next month on Sept. 18th at the Fairgrounds at 8:30am.
- 15. Adjournment: 9:20 am

A motion was made by Moss and seconded by Sparks to adjourn. Motion passed with the following votes cast: Moss- Yes, Sparks-Yes, Schwarz-Yes.

Details Concerning the above listed purchase orders/claims are available in the County Clerk's Office. All records are open to the public, and any person may examine same during regular office hours.

Approve this 18th day of August, 2025.

Anthony Schwarz, Chairman

leff Moss Vice Chairman

Mike Sparks, Member

ATTEST: Emily Lee, County Clerk